
 

 

 

 

• Recognition-

• Permission  

• Affiliation – Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Address –  Phulewadi Roa
Office Phone:  

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com  
 
 

Hospital Admin Block Details 
 

        
  

Name of the Departments    

     

 1   Superintendent Room 

 2   Deputy Superintendent Room 

 3   Medical Officer Room 

 4   Matron Room 

 5   Assistant Matron Room (For2) 

 6   Reception & Registration Room 

    Total Constructed Area in Admin Block (in sq.mtr)

 Hospital OPD Block Details
     

 Sr.
No 

  
Name of the Departments    

     

 1   Kaychikitsa OPD 

 2   Shalya OPD 

 3   Shalakya OPD 

 4   Stree Roga Evam Prasuti Tantra OPD
 5   Kaumarbhritya (Balroga) 

 6   Swastharakshan & Yoga OPD 

 7   Atyayik (Casualty) 

 8   Dressing & First-Aid Room Ksharsutra Room
 9   Dispensary 

 10   Waiting Space for Patients 

 11   Store 

 12   Male & Female Toilet for Patients
    Total Constructed Area in OPD Block (in sq.mtr)

- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.

Permission  -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi. 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India
Office Phone: 9922177705 / 9422787224 

College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

Hospital Admin Block Details 

  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  

   
Total Constructed Area in Admin Block (in sq.mtr)   

Hospital OPD Block Details   
   

  
  

  

  
  

  
Stree Roga Evam Prasuti Tantra OPD   

  
  
  

Aid Room Ksharsutra Room   
  
  
  

Male & Female Toilet for Patients   
ed Area in OPD Block (in sq.mtr)   

Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi. 

 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 

www.anandayurved11@gmail.com 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

20.5  
 

20.5  
 

20.76  
 

15.11  
 

15.11  
 

15.8  
 

107.78  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

20.32  
 

20.32  
 

15.32  
 

20.32  
 

15.32  
 

20.32  
 

15.24  
 

15.32  
 

50.76  
 

80.76  
 

20.76  
 

9.60  
 

304.36  
 



 

 

 

 

• Recognition-

• Permission  

• Affiliation – Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Address –  Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist
Office Phone:  

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com  
 
  

Hospital IPD Block Details 

 Sr.No   Name of the Departments    

     

 1   Kaychikitsa Male Ward 

 2   Kaychikitsa Female Ward 

 3   Panchakarma Male Ward 

 4   Panchakarma Female Ward 

 5   Shalya Male Ward 

 6   Shalya Female Ward 

 7   Shalakya Tantra Ward 

 8   Prasooti evum stri roga Ward 

 9   Kaumar Bhritya( Balaroga) Ward
 10   Doctors duty room one for each department
 11   Nursing staff duty rooms, one in each ward
 12   Store room for linen, etc 

    Total Constructed Area in IPD Block (in sq.mtr)

 Opration Theatre Block Details
     

 
Sr.No 

  
Name of the Departments    

     

 1   Major Opration Theatre 

 2   Minor Opration Theatre 

 3   Shalakya Opration Theatre 

 4   Labour Room With attachhed toilet and bath room
 5   Neonatal care room 

 6   Central sterlisatin autoclave unit 
 7   Scrub room 

 8   Two Recovery room 

 9   Doctor duty room with attached toilet and bath room
    Interns/house officer/resudent doctors room with attached toilet and bath
 10   room 
 11   Nursing staff with attached toilet and bath room
 Total Constructed Area in Opration Theater Block (in sq.m

- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.

Permission  -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi. 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

d, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India
Office Phone: 9922177705 / 9422787224 

College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

Hospital IPD Block Details 

  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

rd   
Doctors duty room one for each department   
Nursing staff duty rooms, one in each ward   

  
Total Constructed Area in IPD Block (in sq.mtr)   

atre Block Details   
   

  
  

  

  
  
  

om With attachhed toilet and bath room   
  

   
  
  

Doctor duty room with attached toilet and bath room   
Interns/house officer/resudent doctors room with attached toilet and bath                          

  
Nursing staff with attached toilet and bath room   

Total Constructed Area in Opration Theater Block (in sq.mtr)   

Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi. 

 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 

www.anandayurved11@gmail.com 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

106.31  
 

120.00  
 

90.00  
 

20.00  
 

1186.79  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

25.87  
 

25.87  
 

39.40  
 

30.84  
 

10.07  
 

8.07  
 

6.07  
 

8.00  
 

4.00  
 

                       5.09  
 

  
 

6.09  
 

169.37  
 



 

 

 

 

• Recognition-

• Permission  

• Affiliation – Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Address –  Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist
Office Phone:  

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com  
 
  

Panchkarma Department Details 
 
Sr.No 

   
Name of the Departments     

      

 1    Snehana Kaksha (Male) 

 2    Snehana Kaksha (Female) 

 3    Swedana Kaksha (Male) 

 4    Swedana Kaksha (Female) 

 5    Shirodhara Kaksha (Male) 

 6    Shirodhara Kaksha (Female) 

 7    Vamna Kaksha (Male) 

 8    Vamna Kaksha (Female) 

 9    Virechana Kakasha (Male) 

 10    Virechana Kakasha (Female) 

 11    Basti Kaksha (Male) 

 12    Basti Kaksha (Female) 

 13    Rakta Mokshana, Jalaukavacharana, Agnikar
 14    Panchakarma therapist/Physicians room
 15    Panchakarma Store room 

     Four attached toilet-bath for maies and four for female with wash basin
 16    and geyser facility in each. These will be additional to the toilets of
     ward. 
 Total Constructed Area in Panchkarma Bloc

 Hospital Physiotherapy Unit Details
      

 
Sr.No 

   
Name of the Department     

      

 1    Physiotherapy Room 

 2    Physiotherapist Room 

 Total Constructed Area in Physiotherapy Unit (in sq.mtr)
  

Hospital Clinical Laboratory Details
     

Sr.No Name of the Department 

 
  1 

Well equipped and spacious area of hundred square meter with separate 
sections for Pathology, Biochemistry and Micro
shall be there for collection of urine samples,
ECG or TMT etc 

- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.

Permission  -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi. 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

d, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India
Office Phone: 9922177705 / 9422787224 

College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

Panchkarma Department Details 

  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

hana, Jalaukavacharana, Agnikara, Pracchanna etc Kaksha  
Panchakarma therapist/Physicians room  

 
bath for maies and four for female with wash basin    

and geyser facility in each. These will be additional to the toilets of  
   

Total Constructed Area in Panchkarma Block (in sq.mtr)  

Hospital Physiotherapy Unit Details   
   

  
  
  

 
 

ed Area in Physiotherapy Unit (in sq.mtr)  
 

Hospital Clinical Laboratory Details   
   

Well equipped and spacious area of hundred square meter with separate 
for Pathology, Biochemistry and Micro-biology, Attached toilet 

shall be there for collection of urine samples, Other diagnostic tools for 

Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi. 

 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 

www.anandayurved11@gmail.com 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.)  
 

 
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

16.28  
 

20.28  
 

12.09  
 

 
 

8.02  
 

 
 

253.03  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.)  
 

 
 

60.00  
 

18.00  
 

78.00  
 

  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
  (in sq. mtr.) 

105.78 



 

 

 

 

• Recognition-

• Permission  

• Affiliation – Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Address –  Phulewadi Roa
Office Phone:  

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com  
 
 

Hospital Radiology/ Sonography Block Details 
 
Sr.No 

  
Name of the Departments    

     

 1   Radiologist Chamber 

 2   X-ray room 

 3   Dark room 

 4   Film drying room 

 5   Store room 

 6   Ultra Sonography room 

 7   Patients Waiting and dressing room
 8   Reception or registration room 

 Total Constructed Area in Radiology/ Sonography Block (in sq.mtr)

 Hospital Kitchen Canteen Block Details
     

 Sr.No   Name of the Department    

     

 1   Kitchan and Canteen 

 Total Constructed Area in Kitchan and Canteen (in sq.mtr)

 Hospital Store/ Mortuary Block Details
     

 Sr.No   Name of the Department    

     

 1   Store/ Mortuary 

 Total Constructed Area in Store/ Mortuary Block (in sq.mtr)
    Grand Total Constructed Area of the Hospital ( In Sq. mtr)

 Other Infrastructure Details
   

 Sr.No   Name of the Departments 

 1   Ambulance Service 

 2   Sitting arrangement for internees/ Students in Various out Patient
 3   Animal House 

 4   Central Research Laboratory 

 Information of Panchkarma Department Instruments
   

 Sr.No   Name of the Departments 

 1   Droni 
 2   Basti Yantra 

 3   Avgahan Yantra 

 4   Swedan Yantra 

 5   Shirodhara Yantra 

 6   others  

- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.

Permission  -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi. 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India
Office Phone: 9922177705 / 9422787224 

College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

Hospital Radiology/ Sonography Block Details 

   
   
   

   
   
   
   
   
   

Patients Waiting and dressing room    
   

Total Constructed Area in Radiology/ Sonography Block (in sq.mtr)   

Hospital Kitchen Canteen Block Details    
    

   
   

   

   
Total Constructed Area in Kitchan and Canteen (in sq.mtr)    

Hospital Store/ Mortuary Block Details    
    

   
   

   

   
Total Constructed Area in Store/ Mortuary Block (in sq.mtr)   

Grand Total Constructed Area of the Hospital ( In Sq. mtr)    

Other Infrastructure Details    
   

   
   

Sitting arrangement for internees/ Students in Various out Patient    
   
   

Information of Panchkarma Department Instruments 
   

   No. Available Instruments
   
   
   
   
   
  

Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi. 

 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 

www.anandayurved11@gmail.com 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.)  
 

 
 

10  
 

15  
 

8  
 

8  
 

10  
 

10  
 

5  
 

8  
 

74.00  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

110.00  
 

110.00  
 

 
 

 

Available Area  
 

(in sq. mtr.) 
 

 

 
 

25.00  
 

25.00  
 

2413.11  
 

 
 

 

Available (Y/N)  
 

Yes  
 

Yes  
 

Not Available  
 

Available  
 

 

 

No. Available Instruments  
 

10  
 

30  
 

5  
 

4  
 

2  
 

6  
 


