- Recognition- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.
- Permission -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi.
- Affiliation Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

**Address** – Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 **Office Phone:** 9922177705 / 9422787224

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

#### **Hospital Admin Block Details**

		Available Area
	Name of the Departments	
		(in sq. mtr.)
1	Superintendent Room	20.5
2	Deputy Superintendent Room	20.5
3	Medical Officer Room	20.76
4	Matron Room	15.11
5	Assistant Matron Room (For2)	15.11
6	Reception & Registration Room	15.8
	Total Constructed Area in Admin Block (in sq.mtr)	107.78

#### **Hospital OPD Block Details**

Sr.		Available Area
No	Name of the Departments	(in sq. mtr.)
1	Kaychikitsa OPD	20.32
2	Shalya OPD	20.32
3	Shalakya OPD	15.32
4	Stree Roga Evam Prasuti Tantra OPD	20.32
5	Kaumarbhritya (Balroga)	15.32
6	Swastharakshan & Yoga OPD	20.32
7	Atyayik (Casualty)	15.24
8	Dressing & First-Aid Room Ksharsutra Room	15.32
9	Dispensary	50.76
10	Waiting Space for Patients	80.76
11	Store	20.76
12	Male & Female Toilet for Patients	9.60
	Total Constructed Area in OPD Block (in sq.mtr)	304.36

- Recognition- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.
- **Permission** -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi.
- Affiliation Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

**Address** – Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 **Office Phone:** 9922177705 / 9422787224

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

### **Hospital IPD Block Details**

Sr.No	Name of the Departments	Available Area (in sq. mtr.)
1	Kaychikitsa Male Ward	106.31
2	Kaychikitsa Female Ward	106.31
3	Panchakarma Male Ward	106.31
4	Panchakarma Female Ward	106.31
5	Shalya Male Ward	106.31
6	Shalya Female Ward	106.31
7	Shalakya Tantra Ward	106.31
8	Prasooti evum stri roga Ward	106.31
9	Kaumar Bhritya( Balaroga) Ward	106.31
10	Doctors duty room one for each department	120.00
11	Nursing staff duty rooms, one in each ward	90.00
12	Store room for linen, etc	20.00
	Total Constructed Area in IPD Block (in sq.mtr)	1186.79

### **Opration Theatre Block Details**

		Available Area
Sr.No	Name of the Departments	(in sq. mtr.)
1	Major Opration Theatre	25.87
2	Minor Opration Theatre	25.87
3	Shalakya Opration Theatre	39.40
4	Labour Room With attachhed toilet and bath room	30.84
5	Neonatal care room	10.07
6	Central sterlisatin autoclave unit	8.07
7	Scrub room	6.07
8	Two Recovery room	8.00
9	Doctor duty room with attached toilet and bath room	4.00
	Interns/house officer/resudent doctors room with attached toilet and bath	5.09
10	room	
11	Nursing staff with attached toilet and bath room	6.09
otal C	onstructed Area in Opration Theater Block (in sq.mtr)	169.37

- Recognition- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.
- **Permission** -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi.
- Affiliation Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

**Address** – Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 **Office Phone:** 9922177705 / 9422787224

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

### **Panchkarma Department Details**

Sr.No	Name of the Departments	Available Area
31.10	Name of the Departments	(in sq. mtr.)
1	Snehana Kaksha (Male)	16.28
2	Snehana Kaksha (Female)	16.28
3	Swedana Kaksha (Male)	16.28
4	Swedana Kaksha (Female)	16.28
5	Shirodhara Kaksha (Male)	16.28
6	Shirodhara Kaksha (Female)	16.28
7	Vamna Kaksha (Male)	16.28
8	Vamna Kaksha (Female)	16.28
9	Virechana Kakasha (Male)	16.28
10	Virechana Kakasha (Female)	16.28
11	Basti Kaksha (Male)	16.28
12	Basti Kaksha (Female)	16.28
13	Rakta Mokshana, Jalaukavacharana, Agnikara, Pracchanna etc Kaksha	16.28
14	Panchakarma therapist/Physicians room	20.28
15	Panchakarma Store room	12.09
	Four attached toilet-bath for maies and four for female with wash basin	
16	and geyser facility in each. These will be additional to the toilets of	8.02
	ward.	
Total C	Constructed Area in Panchkarma Block (in sq.mtr)	253.03

# **Hospital Physiotherapy Unit Details**

Sr.No	Name of the Department	Available Area (in sq. mtr.)
1	Physiotherapy Room	60.00
2	Physiotherapist Room	18.00
Total Constructed Area in Physiotherapy Unit (in sq.mtr)		78.00

# **Hospital Clinical Laboratory Details**

Sr.No	Name of the Department	Available Area
		(in sq. mtr.)
	Well equipped and spacious area of hundred square meter with separate	
1	sections for Pathology, Biochemistry and Micro-biology, Attached toilet	
	shall be there for collection of urine samples, Other diagnostic tools for	
	ECG or TMT etc	105.78

- Recognition- Central Council of indian Medicine, New Delhi.
- **Permission** -Dept. of AYUSH Govt. of India New Delhi.
- Affiliation Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Address – Phulewadi Road, Vaijapur ,Dist- Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India-423701 Office Phone: 9922177705 / 9422787224

Website: -www.anandayurvedcollege.com College Code:-124111Email-www.anandayurved11@gmail.com

#### Hospital Radiology/ Sonography Block Details

		Available Area
Sr.No	Name of the Departments	(in sq. mtr.)
1	Radiologist Chamber	10
2	X-ray room	15
3	Dark room	8
4	Film drying room	8
5	Store room	10
6	Ultra Sonography room	10
7	Patients Waiting and dressing room	5
8	Reception or registration room	8
Total C	Constructed Area in Radiology/ Sonography Block (in sq.mtr)	74.00

# **Hospital Kitchen Canteen Block Details**

Sr.No	Name of the Department	Available Area (in sq. mtr.)
1	Kitchan and Canteen	110.00
Total Constructed Area in Kitchan and Canteen (in sq.mtr)		110.00

## **Hospital Store/ Mortuary Block Details**

Central Research Laboratory

Sr.No	Name of the Department	Available Area (in sq. mtr.)
1	Store/ Mortuary	25.00
Total C	Constructed Area in Store/ Mortuary Block (in sq.mtr)	25.00
	Grand Total Constructed Area of the Hospital (In Sq. mtr)	2413.11
Other Infrastructure Details		
C NI		
Sr.No	Name of the Departments	Available (Y/N)
Sr.No	Name of the Departments Ambulance Service	Available (Y/N) Yes
1 2		· /

### **Information of Panchkarma Department Instruments**

Sr.No	Name of the Departments	No. Available Instruments
1	Droni	10
2	Basti Yantra	30
3	Avgahan Yantra	5
4	Swedan Yantra	4
5	Shirodhara Yantra	2
6	others	6

Available